Designation: A 580/A 580M – 06
Standard Specification for
Stainless Steel Wire1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A 580/A 580M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

4.0–6.0
4.0–6.0
0.040
0.040
0.040
0.030
3.0–4.0
1.00
15.0–18.0
20.5–23.5
4.0–6.0
11.5–13.5 1.50–3.00
0.08–0.20
0.20–0.40 Cb 0.10–0.30
V 0.10–0.30
S21400 XM-31 0.12 14.0–16.0 0.045 0.030 0.30–1.00 17.0–18.5 1.00
max
0.35 max
S21800 ... 0.10 7.0–9.0 0.060 0.030 3.5–4.5 16.0–18.0 8.0–9.0 0.08–0.18
S21900 XM-10 0.08 8.0–10.0 0.060 0.030 1.00 19.0–21.5 5.5–7.5 0.15–0.40
S21904 XM-11 0.04 8.0–10.0 0.060 0.030 1.00 19.0–21.5 5.5–7.5 0.15–0.40
S24000
S24100
XM-29
XM-28
0.08
0.15
11.5–14.5
11.0–14.0
0.060
0.040
0.030
0.030
1.00
1.00
17.0–19.0
16.5–19.0
2.3–3.7
0.5–2.50
0.20–0.40
0.20–0.45
S28200 ... 0.15 17.0–19.0 0.045 0.030 1.00 17.0–19.0 ... 0.75–1.25 0.40–0.60 Cu 0.75–1.25
0.10 max
S30200 302 0.15 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 17.0–19.0 8.0–10.0 0.10 max
S30215 302B 0.15 2.00 0.045 0.030 2.00–3.00 17.0–19.0 8.0–10.0
S30400 304 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.0–20.0 8.0–10.5 0.10 max
S30403 304LC 0.030 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.0–20.0 8.0–12.0 0.10 max
S30500 305 0.12 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 17.0–19.0 10.5–13.0
S30800 308 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 19.0–21.0 10.0–12.0
S30900 309 0.20 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 22.0–24.0 12.0–15.0
S30908 309S 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 22.0–24.0 12.0–15.0
S30940 309Cb 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 22.0–24.0 12.0–16.0 0.10 max Cb+Ta 103C min,
1.10 max
S31000 310 0.25 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.50 24.0–26.0 19.0–22.0
S31008
S31400

348
A cold finished
annealed
90
75
[620]
[520]
45
30
[310]
[210]
30D
35D
40D
50D
S30403 and S31603 304L and 316L A cold finished
annealed
90
70
[620]